



NIETEN Internationale Spedition GmbH & Co KG, Kerschensteinerstr. 1a, D-83395 Freilassing Our occupation are based solely on the "German Freight Forwarders' Standard Terms and Conditions" (ADSp), latest version. Company registration number HRB 1012 at county court Traunstein / place of jurisdiction: Laufen/Obb. / Our VAT-no: DE 128 993 795

<u>Please send original to (in advance by fax / email):</u> Nieten Internationale Spedition GmbH & Co KG Böhmerstraße 61a D-93437 Furth im Wald <u>CENTRAL CUSTOMS SERVICE</u> Tel.: + 49 (0) 99 73 / 84 06 0 Fax: + 49 (0) 99 73 / 20 45 E-Mail: dispo@nieten-zollservice.de

Company		
Street, No.		
Country-Code / Postcode / Place		
Managing director	e-mail:	
Phone:	Fax:	
Home VAT-No.	EORI-No.	
German VAT-No. (if available)		

Customs Power of Attorney

We authorize until cancelled to the company **NIETEN Internationale Spedition GmbH & Co KG** as direct representative, to clear customs on our behalf for all arriving import shipments in our name, to file the customs declarations and the declarations of customs value and to sign the corresponding papers legally binding, to do all necessary actions with regarding to the customs clearance, furthermore to receive customs notifications and documents as well as to raise objections and to demand for adjustments on our behalf. We also permit **NIETEN Internationale Spedition GmbH & Co KG** to file requests for refund on our behalf and to accept the refunded amount. This attorney is equal to a declaration of cession.

At the same time we declare:

- 1. We are buyer of the declared goods.
- 2. We are entitled to pre-tax allowance in Germany.
- 3. We obligate to pay immediately the applicable import tax and customs duty, which the company **NIETEN Internationale Spedition GmbH & Co KG** advances for us at the customs office.
- 4. Existing embargo regulations, prohibitions and other import restrictions are subject to our responsibility and are complied with.

	• • • • • • • • • • •	 • • • • • • • • • • •	
Place,	date		

legally binding signature, company stamp

